
 
 
 

 
 

Lawyer Referral List for Non-Unionized Employees 
*Summary advice means that the lawyers will listen to your problem and give you some ideas about what 
to do. If you’re in need of further representation after that meeting you can discuss with the lawyer you 

speak with. 
 

Lawyer Contact Information Services Offered Notes 

Jackie Esmonde 
 

416 964 1115 
jesmonde@cavalluzzo.com 

Free 30 minute 
summary advice 

 

Wassim Garzouzi 
 

819 208 4237 
wgarzouzi@ravenlaw.com  
 

Free summary advice  

Kristen Lloyd 
 

 klloyd@dgllp.ca  Free summary advice  

Chetan Muram cmuram@gmail.com Free summary advice  

John No 416 531 2411 x 227 
john.no@pcls.clcj.ca 

Workers may have to 
meet geographic and 
financial eligibility 
questions. 

 

Natasha Persaud 
 

647 897 6638 
natasha@formativelaw.ca  

Free summary advice Cannot currently 
take on new 
clients beyond  
consultation 

Seema Shafei 
 

613 482 2466 
sshafei@goldblattpartners.com 

Free summary advice  

Niiti Simmonds 
 

416 964 5514 
nsimmonds@cavalluzzo.com 

Consultation cost is 
on a sliding scale 

 

Kylie Sier 
 

416 984 1054 
ksier@cavalluzzo.com 

Free summary advice  

Andrea Vitopoulos 
 

avitopoulos@dgllp.ca Free summary advice  

Safia Lakhani slakhani@ilercampbell.com  
416 598 0103 x 117 

Free 30 minute 
summary advice 

 

Sharaf Sultan 416 214 5111 Free 30 minute 
summary advice 
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General Information for Unionized Employees (not legal advice) 
*The following people can speak to unionized employees about how to discuss matters with their unions 
or about the general rights of unionized employees. Generally speaking, however, they may not be able to 
provide you with legal advice specific to your situation. 
 
 

Lawyer  Contact Information 

Claire Mummé clmumme@gmail.com 

Kim Veller  kim.veller@gmail.com 
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